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College MSSDC Rep Address Phone/Email

Bates Technical College Juliette Kern, 
Assitant Director of Student Activities

1101 S. Yakima Ave. 
Tacoma, WA 98405

Phone: 253.680.7178
jkern@batestech.edu  

Bellevue College Henry Amaya, 
Director, Multiculutral Services

3000 Landerholm Circle SE 
B-233
Bellevue, WA 98801

Phone: 425.534.4064
Fax: 425.564.6024
henry.amaya@bellevuecollege.edu

Bellingham Technical College VACANT 3028 Lindbergh Avenue
Bellingham, WA 98225

Big Bend Community College   Diana Villafana, Student Success Center 
Coordinator

7662 Chanute Street NE
Moses Lake, WA 98837-3299

Phone: 509.793.2401
Fax: 509.793.2369
dianav@bigbend.edu 

Cascadia College Larissa Tikhonova, 
Program Specialist II, Center for 
Culture, Inclusion, & Community

18345 Campus Way NE 
Bothell, WA 98011-8205

Phone: 425.352.8143
Fax: 425.352.8137
ltikhonova@cascadia.edu 

Centralia College Jessica Ramirez,
Assistant Director of Student Life

600 Centralia College Blvd 
Centralia, WA 98531-4099

Phone: 360.623.8586
Fax: 360.330.7501
jessica.ramirez@centralia.edu 

Clark College Melissa Williams, 
Director of  Student Equity and 
Inclusion

1933 Fort Vancouver Way 
Vancouver, WA 98663-3598

Phone: 360.992.2837
Fax: 360.992.2859
mewilliams@clark.edu 

Clover Park Technical College Yuko Chartraw, Manager of Student 
Diversity Programs 

4500 Steilacoom Blvd. SW 
Lakewood, WA 98499-4004

Phone: 253.589.5766
yuko.chartraw@cptc.edu 
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Columbia Basin College Jesus Mota, 
Associate Dean for Library and 
Instructional Services

2600 North 20th Avenue 
Pasco, WA  99301

Phone: 509.542.4424
Ext: 2424
jmota@columbiabsin.edu

Edmonds Community College Eduardo Torres,                                       
Assistant Director of Student Life

20000 68th  Avenue West 
Lynnwood, WA 98036-5999

Phone: 425.640.1087 
eduardo.torres@email.edcc.edu 

Everett Community College Dorrin Wanjiru, 
Director of Student Engagement for
Retention & Diversity

2000Tower Street, Everett, WA.
98201

Phone: 425.388.9176
Fax: 425.388.9298
dwanjiru@everettcc.edu 

Grays Harbor Community College
                                                             

Richard Arquette
Director of Student Life

1620 Edward P. Smith Drive 
Aberdeen, WA 98520-7599

Phone: 360.538.4078
richard.arquette@ghc.edu

Green River College Marwa Almusawi, 
MSSDC Vice President Director of 
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion

12401 SE 320th  St. 
Auburn, WA 98092-3622

Phone: 253.833.9111 
Ext. 2636
Fax: 253.288.3456
malmusawi@greenriver.edu 

Highline College Doris Martinez, 
MSSDC President, SOCC co-chair                          
Director, Center for Cultural & 
Inclusive Excellence

2400 S. 240th  St. MS 6-10
Des Moines, WA 98198-9800

Phone: 206.592. 4319
Fax: 206.870.3772
dmartinez@highline.edu

Lake Washington Institute of 
Technology

Audry Bernal, 
Coordinator for Student Equity, 
Diversity & Inclusion

11605 132nd  Avenue NE
Kirkland, WA 98034-8506

Phone: 425.739.8692
audry.bernal@lwtech.edu

Lower Columbia College Nicole Faber, 
Outreach Manager

1600 Maple Street
Longview, WA 98632-0310

Phone: 360.442.2424
nfaber@lowercolumbia.edu

North Seattle College Christie Santos, 
Associate Director of Student Services 
for Equity, Diversity and Inclusion

9600 College Way N. 
Seattle, WA 98103

Phone: 206.934.4723
Christie.santos@seattlecolleges.edu 
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Olympic College Jodie Collins,                           
Multicultural Services, Supervisor

1600 Chester Ave
Bremerton, WA 98337

Phone: 360.475.7680
Fax: 360.475.7454 jcollins@olympic.edu

Peninsula College VACANT 1502 E Lauridsen Blvd. 
Port Angeles, WA 98362

Phone: 360.417.5694
SGu@pencol.edu 

Pierce College, Fort Steilacoom LaTanya McClellan, Program Specialist 
2

9401 Farwest Drive SW 
Lakewood, WA 98498

Phone: 253.912.2275
lmcclellan@pierce.ctc.edu 

Pierce College, Puyallup Kaytie Ohashi, 
Student Success Coach 

1601 39th Avenue SE 
Puyallup, WA 98374

Phone: 253.864.3103
kohashi@pierce.ctc.edu 

Renton Technical College Ty Somerville
Director
Learning Resource and Career Center

3000 NE 4th St                           
Renton, WA 98056-4123

Phone: 425-235-2352 ext. 2222      
tsomerville@rtc.edu

Seattle Central College Valerie F. Strickland Hunt, PhD  
Associate Vice President
Office of Equity, Diversity and 
Inclusion 

1701 Broadway                     
Seattle, WA 98122

Phone: 206-934-4085     Valerie.
Hunt@seattlecolleges.edu

Shoreline Community College Jamie Ardeña                                     
Multicultral Center Director

16101 Greenwood Ave. N       
Seattle, WA 98133-5667

Phone: 206.546.6618                        
jardena@shoreline.edu 

Skagit Valley College Alana Quigley                                                        
Director for Student Equity & Inclusion 
Center

2405 East College Way         
Mount Vernon, WA 98273-5899

Phone: 360.416.7938                   alana.
quigley@skagit.edu 

South Puget Sound Community 
College

Quinton Neal,                                     
QTOPIA Liason,  Assistant Director of 
Diversity, Equity & Inclusion

2011 Mottman Rd. SW        
Olympia, WA 98512

Phone: 360.596.5324            
qneal1@spscc.edu 
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South Seattle College VACANT 6000 16th  Ave. SW; RS158 
Seattle, WA 98106-1499

Phone: 206.934.6831
Fax: 206.934.7936

Spokane Community College Guillermo Espinosa 
Tutoring Services Manager

Manager of Multicultural Services

1810 N. Greene St. MS 2081
Spokane, WA 99217-5399

Phone: 509.533.7401
Guillermo.Espinosa@scc.spokane.edu

Spokane Falls Community College Claudine Richardson, Dr., 
Director of Student Development, 
Diversity & Equity (Mosaic & LGBT & 
Student Centers)

3410 W. Forth George Wright 
Dr.
Spokane, WA 99224

Phone: 509.533.3546
Fax: 509.533.3547
claudine.richardson@sfcc.spokane.edu 

Tacoma Community College VACANT 6501 So. 19th St., Bldg 11-115
Tacoma, WA 98466

Walla Walla Community College Nadine Stecklein, 
SOCC Co-Chair                                       
Director of Student Life

500 Tausick Way
Walla Walla, WA 99362-9267

Phone: 509.527.4259 
Cell:509-540-6660
nadine.stecklein@wwcc.edu 

Wenatchee Valley College Erin Tofte, JD,
MSSDC Secretary, 
Associate Dean of Campus Life, Equity 
& Inclusion, 

1300 5th  St.
Wenatchee, WA 98801-1799

Phone: 509.682.6868
Fax: 509.682.6541
etofte@wvc.edu 

Whatcom Community College  Tanya Zaragoza-Rosas, Interim Director 
of Intercultural Services 

237 W. Kellogg Rd.
Bellingham, WA 98226

Phone: 360.383.3100
tzaragoza@whatcom.edu 

Yakima Valley College  Elizabeth DeVilleneuve, 
MSSDC Treasurer                                   
Faculty Counselor

P.O. Box 22520
Yakima, WA 98907-2520

Phone: 509.574.4978
edevilleneuve@yvcc.edu 

WSSSC
Student Services Commission 
Liaison

Yoshiko Harden, Ed.D.,
Vice President of Student Services

Seattle Central College 1701 
Broadway, BE 1105
Seattle, WA 98122

Phone: 206.934.3851
Yoshiko.Harden@seattlecolleges.edu 
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SBCTC Liaison Yokiko Hayashi-Saguil,   Policy 
Associate Student Services
WA State Board for Community and 
Technical Colleges

1300 Quince Street SE, 
Olympia, WA 98504-2495

Office: 360.704.4319
Cell:
yhayashi-saguill@sbctc.edu 

Equity Commission, Officer 
Liaison

D'Andre Fisher
Associate VP for Equity, Diversity & 
Inclusion North Seattle College

dandre.fisher@seattlecolleges.edu 

mailto:dandre.fisher@seattlecolleges.edu

